NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

VOTE

001
ooaz
0003
0004
Goos
0006
0007
o0oos
0020
o021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0028
0028
oczs
oc3o
0631
0a3s
0036
0037
0038
0038
0a40
0043
0044
0045
G046
0047
0048
0oso
0052

1 Registered Voters - TOTAL

2 Ballots Counted -~ TOTAL

3 Percent of Registered Votars
UNITED STATES SENATOR

FOR 1

4 LON MABON

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORLA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SO0TH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
EHNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECARNICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE §
SEASIDE 2
SEASIDE 3
SEASIDE 4
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKE
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

OOy W

TOTAL

NOVEMBER 3, 2002
GENERAL ELECTICN
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

1 2...... 3
534 414 77.53
831 641 77.14
825 570 69%.09
738 539 73.04

581 420 72.289
. 583 . 442..75.82

615 438 71.22
496 330 66.54
i,023 799 78.11
561 430 76.65
686 508 74.06

955 . 731..76.55
240 126 63.00
700 552 7B.86

241 166 68.88
361 252 69.81
385 261 6&67.80

. 927 . 631..68.07
116 526 73.47

277 178 64.26
350 263 73.15
697 508 72.89
609 400 65.69
. 644 ., 431..66.893
1,151 769 66.82

292 203 69.52
517 86 70.80
145 110 75.87
321 234 72.80
1,878 1,202..71.64
8l7 431 €9.86
374 245 85.51
a75 264 70.40
20,005 14,380 71.88

5 BILL BRADBORY
6 GORDOW H. SMITH
7 DAN FITZGERALD

E WRITE~IN
9 Overvotes
10 Undervotes

do..o... 5. ... 6. Tereens g
3 185 206 4 2
6 298 308 14 o]
10 241 293 i0 2
10 228 273 11 1
4 190 197 17 o
10....204....202..... 13...... 1
10 204 201 1i i
11 161 124 17 0
1 356 365 9 0
5 i38 257 14 0
14 185 282 13 1
B....223....476...... | I 2
12 27 71 12 1
4 2i6 Jia io0 1
1 66 B7 3 1
11 90 137 B 1
10 91 141 9 0
i0....240,...3459..... 16...... 3
21 176 309 7 0
q 58 103 7 o]
] 67 163 ] 8]
4 208 276 10 1
6 157 212 12 c
10....167....213..... 25...... 2
15 275 433 22 1
4 64 120 6 0
| 146 190 g 0
1] 53 56 1 0
1 87 133 8 1
23....402....699..... 32...... 1
22 149 225 12 3
3 105 116 11 0
5 =1 148 4 1
272 5,591 7,673 373 27

Hage 1



'NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS Page 2
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002
NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

REPRESENTATIVE IN GOVERNOR
CONGRESS, 15T DISTRICY VOTE FOR 1
VOTE FOR 1 17 KEVIN L. MANNIX

11 JIM GREENFIELD 1B TOM COX

12 DAVID WO 19 TED KULONGOSKI

13 BETH A. KING 20 WRITE-IN

14 WRITE-IN 21 Dvervotes

15 Ovarvotes 22 Undervotes

18 Undervotes

11..... 12..... 13..... 14..... 15..... 16 17..... ig..... 19..... 20.0.... 21l..... 22

0007 ASTORIA 1 85 307 o 0 4 12 129 21 248 1 1o 7
0002 ASTORIA 2 il17 478 21 0 7 17 183 27 3889 3 15 14
0003 ASTORIAL 3 101 417 22 1 B 21 202 21 322 4 10 11
0004 ASTORIA 4 122 385 ] 1 6 16 188 13 Ehl] 4 10 15
0005 ASTORIA 5 ' 76 301 23 2 [ 12 129 15 253 0 13 S
0006 ASTORIA 6 N . 94....317..... 14...... 1...... [ i2 . 147..... 25....280...... 2..... 11...... 7
0007 ASTORIA 7 BE 314 21 i 3 i3 i36 26 252 4 iz 6
0008 ASTORIA B . 64 225 21 i 4 15 ipz 17 191 3 a 9
0020 CANNON BREACH 188 540 22 a g 40 275 17 454 2 ig 35
0021 CHADWELL 126 267 13 0 1 20 200 17 195 ¢} 5 13
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 147 127 iz 4] 3 19 224 23 241 2 8 190
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP . 247,044, . ... i3...... | PP 5..... 21 . 354..... 22....324.. ... B..... 13..... 12
0024 ELSIE ' 52 47 19 1 1 [} 70 16 386 u] 2 2
0025 GEARHART 147 362 18 1 2 22 196 21 304 4 7 20
0026 HAMLET 44 103 6 0 2 11 65 9 78 1 3 i0
0028 JEWELL 79 149 11 1 2 10 103 20 116 1 8 4
0029 JOHN DAY 75 i68 7 o 5 6 117 16 115 al ki 6
0030 KNAabPA . 157....4836..... 23...... 1.o.... 4,.... 0 . 245..... 24....339...... Q ..... 12,000 7
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 158 338 14 0 6 12 220 30 254 0 | 14
0035 NECANICOM a7 116 5 0 3 7 77 12 B1 0 5 3
0036 QLNEY 82 151 11 0 q 15 131 16 103 1 1 11
0037 SEASIDE 1 ip2 310 ig 0 3 17 209 29 249 3 i0 B
0038 SEASIDE 2 91 279 9 o] 5 le 150 . 24 213 2 3 B
0039 SEASIDE 3 . 130....255..... 24...... 1...... R 14 . 172..... 28....203...... 4..... 1G..... 14
0040 SEASIDE 4 211 487 27 3 ji] 33 308 46 376 5 22 12
0043 STANLEY ACRES 63 121 7 1] 1 11 94 4 92 1 5 7
0044 SVENSEN 98 231 14 2 4 i7 144 26 175 i 9 11
0045 ARCH CAPE 40 67 1 il 0 2 40 0 67 i 2 o]
0046 WALLUSKI 6l 152 7 3 1 g 97 13 112 3 4 5
0047 WARRENTON 1 . 353i....738..... 45...... 3..... i6..... 49 . 522_.... 72....545...... [: 27 ..., 32
0048 WARRENTON 2 117 273 18 i 5] 16 i64 23 205 0 18 21
0050 WESTEORT [ 165 11 a} 5 4 85 10 123 1 [ 10
0052 HILLCREST 53 177 i0 a 1 23 i0g 15 135 1 2 5
TOTAL 3,731 9,446 500 25 149 529 5,606 695 7,347 [53:] inz2 358



NOV502Z ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:0B:54 19«Nov~2002

STATE SENATCR, 16TH
DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
23 HELEN MCDANIEL
24 JOAN DUKES
25 DOM FELL
26 WRITE-IN
27 overvptes
28 Ondervotes

ogol
ocoz
00a3
poo4
0005
0006
0007
oooe
0020
0021
Q022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
003¢
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052
TOTAL

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ABTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DBY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
QLNEY
SEASIDE
SBEABIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY
SVENSEN
ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

0O~ @ U N

Iold b o

ACRES

NOVEMBER 5,

2002

GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSQF COUNTY,

23..... 24..... 25
28 288 BG
38 438 140
286 400 126
23 350 151
4B 274 85
45....290..... 96
29 287 85
a5 185 16
23 484 235
18 268 134
258 305 i47
29....401....271
i3 38 68
25, 337 139

5 100 48
13 126 102

9 168 B1
23....434....156
27 308 173
16 99 53
10 145 95
17 286 179
2% 244 118
2t....238....148
da 149 241

& 109 T4
18 239 g6

0 65 41

9 138 a6
57....698....398
16 240 150

5 165 65
12 185 60
733 8,802 4,214

OREGON

STATE REPRESENTATIVE,
315T DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1

29
30
31

Page 3

ELIZABETH (BETS5Y) JCHNSON
MERVIN ARNOLD
BCB EKSTROM
WRITE-IN
Overvotes
Undervotes
... 28 29..... an.....31
11 318 15 16
22 4B0 27 91
13 431 28 68
13 372 26 33
9 327 21 38
..-.9 330..... 30..... 60
11 3i2 28 61
20 219 22 62
54 . . .
[ . . R
20 .
...20 .
5 . . -
29 . . .
11 .
2} . . .
3 163 18 5B
.. 34 L 426..... 37....119
i3 - R
7 . . .
10 . R
23 . .
14 . .
[P .-
34 . . .
13 . . .
9 230 26 77
4 . .
14 . . -
PR ¥ B
24 . . .
B 151 1B 63
] . . .
520 3,757 2896 B36

12

379



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

STATE REPRESENTATIVE,
32ND DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
35 JOE MEYER
36 ELAINE M. HOPSON

37 WRITE-IN
3d Overvotes
39 Undervotes
JUDGE OF THE OREGON
TAX COURT
VOTE FOR 1

40 HENRY C. BREITHAOPT

0001
pon2
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0023
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052
TOTAT,

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA -
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNCN BEACH
CHADWELIL
NCRTH CLATSCP
SOUTE CLATSOP
ELSIE
GERRHART
HAMLET

JEWELI:

JOHN DAY
ENAPPA

LEWIS & CLABRK
NECANICUM
OLREY

SEASIDE 1
SEASIDE 2
SEASIDE 3
SEASIDE 4
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

M =100 W k=

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERATL, ELECTICK

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

41 WRITE-IN
42 Qvervotes
43 OUndervotes
CLATSOP COUNTY
COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT
i
VOTE FOR 1
44 LYLLA GAEBEL
45 WRITE~-IN
16 Ovarvates
47 Undervotes
35..... 36..... 37..... 3B..... 38 a0..... 41..... 42..... 43
. . - . R 204 11 ul 189
. . . . 343 16 0 2B2
. . . 343 13 o] 214
. . . 294 9 0 236
. . . . . 224 6 1] 180
............................ . 255......B.0 00 00. 00179
. . . . 222 9 i 206
. . R . 1BO 8 0 142
245 484 q 5 61 432 9 0 358
159 227 1 2 41 214 g 0 207
205 269 2 2 30 276 9 1 222
. 34B....340...... looa... Tevinn 35 . 415,...... [ 0....307
6B 48 2 [ B 59 1 1 65
214 296 0 3 39 280 2 0 270
598 92 0 1 14 a8 1 o] 77
106 132 0 0 14 114 8 8] 130
. . . 137 2 o 122
W e s eseieenetesasearetotannan . 346..... 16...... 0....269
199 285 2 3 a7 287 7 0 232
70 85 i 2 10 92 4 0 B2
113 119 0 1 30 115 7 1] 141
217 256 1 2 32 275 10 0 223
142 233 1 ] 24 226 7 0 i67
. 185,.,..20B...... = I 200 33 257 ....0. B...... 0....168
297 388 4 9 63 445 i5 o] 308
92 95 1 2 13 113 2 o] g8
. . . . . 190 B [ 168
43 62 o] 0 3 4B 4 o 60
5 130 2 2 23 114 4 0 116
. 47B....62%...... l..... i2..... 82 696..... 270000 0....479
le4 235 0 3 29 238 6 0 1B7
. . . . 155 2 0 B8
B8 147 0 0 29 134 7 0 123
3,567 4,778 26 58 654 7,811 262 3 6,304

. 571
218

1,512

Page

.223

602

4



NCOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

CLATSOF COUNTY

COMMISSIONER,
3
VOTE FOR 1

ooo3
0004
0005
Q006
aoz24a
oo2t
go24
0026
o028
0631
oa3s
0036
0037
0040
G045

4B JANET MILTENBERGER
49 RICHARD #. LEE

50 WRITE-IN

51 Overvotes

52 Undervotes

ASTORIA 3
ASTORIA 4
ASTORIA 5
ASTORIA 6
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
ELSIE

HAMLET
JEWELL

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLREY
SEASIDE 1
SEASIDE 4
ARCH CAPE

TOTAL

DISTRICT

aB..... 49
180 152
230 241
239 143
228 170
128....260
204 2B4

. 87....182

1,316 1,412

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY,

OREGON

CLATS50? COUNTY

COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT
5
VOTE FOR
53 HELEN WESTBROOK
54 WRITE-IN
55 Overvotes
56 Undervotes
..... 51.....52 53.....54.....
1] 18 . .
0 46 .
0 35 .
1 41 . .
. . 5B4 43
...... 1.....38 .
. . a4 7
. . 96 2
. . 127 16
0 34 . .
. . 100 17
...... 0.....%1 .
. 318 14
. 506 34
. . 74 3
223 1,869 1386

3



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 15-Nov-2002

CITY
VOTE

CITY

0oo1
pooz
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

OF ASTORIA, MAYOR
FOR 1
57 MICHAEL MCCUSKER
58 SHARON L. MATZEN
5% WILLIS L. VAN DUSEN
60 WRITE-~IN
61 Overvotes
62 Undervotes
OF ASTORIA,

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA

-~ min.& Wk

TOTAL

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOF COUNTY, OREGON

COMMISSIONER WARD 1

VOTE FOR 1
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
ceee 58..... 59..... 60..... al..
64 253 6 a
79 39z 106 0
104 347 53 0
88 294 4 1
60 234 K 0
PP BO....246...... N 0..
77 230 7 0
61 1g2 & 1
613 2,158 53 2

JIM WILKINS
JOYCE COMPERE

BRUCE CONNER

BOB HEILMAN

Page

WRITE-IN
Overvotes
Undervotes

...62 63..... 64
34 58 117
38 105 227
43 . .
58 .
28 . .

...28
29 . .
26 . .
2B6 163 344

Lo.86..... 67..... BH.....
96 2 2
133 3 3
228 5



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

CITY OF ASTORIA,

COMMISSIONER WARB 3

VOTE FOR 1
70 BLAIR HENNINGSGARRD
71 MARCIA L. FENSKE

72 WRITE~TIN
73 Overvotes
74 Undervotes

0005 ASTORIA 5
0006 ASTORIA 6
0020 CANNON BEACH
TOTAL

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

CITY OF CANNON BEACH,

MAYOR
VOTE FOR 1
75 KAROLYN ADAMSON
76 PAVID ROUSE
77 WRITE-IN
78 Cvervotes
78 Undervetes
70..... e T2.ean. T3..... 74 T5..... T6.....
2446 i18 3 0 53 R .
241 140 1 0 60 . .
. 300 475

a87 258 4 o] 113 3o 475

Page 7



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

CITY OF CANNOW BEACH,
CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2
B0 MIKE MORGAY
B1 MARK MEKENAS
B2 TEVIS DOCLEY JR

80..... B1
0020 CANNON BEACH 310 B3
TCOTAL 310 83

NOVEMBER 3, 2002
GENERAL ELECTICN

CLATSOFP COUNTY, OREGON
83 CARMEN R. SWIGART
84 CHARLEEN STRAGCH
85 WRITE-IN
86 WRITE-IN
87 Overvoies
88 Undervotes
..... B2.....83.....84,....85,.....86.....
342 478 220 2 0
342 478 220 2 0

Page

B7..... B8
2 161
2 161



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:0B8:54 19-Nov-2002

CITY OF GEARHART,

COUNCILOR POSITION 1

VOTE FOR 1
89 WALTER J. DAGGATT
90 CHUCK SCHLUTER

891 WRITE-IR
92 Overvotes
LE] Undervoies

0025 GEARHART
TOTAL

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

CITY OF GEARHART,
COUNCILOR POSITICN 3
VOTE FOR 1
94 LARRY MEYERS
95 DIANNE WIDBOP

896 WRITE-IN
97 Overvotes
oB Undervotes
B9..... 90..... 91..... 92..... 93 94..... 95...
242 279 1 1 29 234 275
242 279 1 1 29 234 275

Page

96..... 97..... 98
1 1 41
1 1 41



NOvV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 15-Nov-2002

CITY OF SEASIDE, MAYOR
VOTE FOR 1
59 DON LARSON
100 ROSEMARY BAKER-MONAGHAN
101 WRITE-IN
102 Overvotes
103 Undervotes

0037 SERSIPE 1
0038 SEASIDE 2
0039 SEASIDE 3
0G40 SEASIDE 4
TOTAL

Page

NOVEMBER 3, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

CITY OF SEASIDE

COUNCILOR WARD 1

VOTE FOR 1
104 DIENA SCHAFER
105 WRITE-EIN

i08 Overvotes
107 Undervotes
99....100....101....102....103 104....105....106....107
261 228 2 1] 17 325 12 0 171
186 195 3 0 16 . . . .
200 204 4 0 23 .
390 334 3 1 41 . . . .
1,037 961 12 1 97 325 12 1] 171

10



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 15-Nov-2002

CITY OF SEASIDE,
COUNCILOR WARD 2
VOTE FOR 1
108 DON MCHKAY
109 MARTT WAJC
1i0 WRITE-IN
1i1 Overvotes
112 Ondervotes

0038 SEASIDE 2
QG35 SEASIDE 3
0040 SEASIDE 4
TOTAL

108....108..

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

CITY OF SEASIDE,

COUNCILOR WARD 3 & 4

VOTE FOR 1
113 LARRY L. HALLER
114 WRITE-IN
115 Dvervotes
116 Undervotes

..110....111....112 113....114....

0 0 a0 . .
. . . 261 18
- . . 497 26

8] BO 758 44

115..

D0 0O

..1186

152
248
398

Page

11



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:0B:54 19-Nov-2002

CITY OF WARRENTON,
CCUNCILCR POSITION 4
VOTE FOR 1
117 GILBERT GRAMSON
il MELVIN JRSMIN
115 VINCE WILLIAMS
120 W.E. {BILi) HARRIS
121 FRIDA L. FRAUNFELDER
122 WRITE-IN
123 Overvotes

0047 WARRENTCN 1
0048 WARRENTCN 2
TOTAL

117
368
118
487

CLATSOP COUNTY,

L...118..
64
23
93

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION

OREGON

124

Ondervotes

CITY QF WARRENTON,
COMMISSIONER POSITION

5

VOTE FOR 1
125 LISA LAMPING

..115....120..
271 270
B2 100
353 370

(DICK} HELLBERG

126 KBRL R,

127 WRITE-IN

128 Overvotes

128 Undexrvotes
LL.121....122,,..123..

125 il 1

56 4 1]

181 15 1

..124

91
12
133

125...

532
189
jol

.126..

555
204
758

L1270

10
2
12

Page 12

..128....129
0 105
0 56
0 161



NOV502 ACCUMOLATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

CLATSCP SOIL & WATER
CONSERVATION DIST
DIRECTOR ZONE 1
VOTE FOR 1
130 JEROME ARNOLD
131 WRITE-IN
132 overvoies
133 Undervotes
CLATSOP SOIL & WATER
CONSERVATION DIST
DIRECTOR ZONE 2
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA
0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GERRHART

0026 HAMLET

0028 JEWELL

002% JOHW DAY

0030 KNAPPR

D031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICOM
0036 OQLNEY

0037 SEASIDE 1
0038 SEASIDE 2
0039 SEASIDE 3
0040 SEASIDE 4
0043 STANLEY BCRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WRARRENTON 2
0050 WESTECRT

0052 HILLCREST
TOTAL

O -l ds LW N

130
212
33s
343
297
236

. 243
222
77
531
226
282

. 4l
56
263
B8
103
140
336
306
82
119
278
220

. 242
439
102
198
62
122

. 694
240
148
136
7,889

....131
2

[
n

B E WL WRE OO WM& R W DN O W Wk Wo N -] WP

126

NOVEMBER 5,

2002

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATS0P COUNTY, OREGON

134 KATHERINE L. KAHL
135 WRITE-IN

136 Overvotes

137 Undervotes

CLATSOP SOIL & WATER
CONSERVATION DIST
DIRECTOR ZONE 3

VOTE FOR 1

... 132,...133
0 200

1 293

0 224

1 240

0 181
...... 0....192
1 208
0 151
0] 258
0} 201
0 225
....315
65

285

78

142

11%
....28%
217

84

140

225

117
....181
320

100

167

45

108
...... i....501
0 180

0 96

0 124

12 6,343

COoOQOQoOMNLAOICCNOOOF N

138 TED WARILA
1395 WRITE-IN

140 Overvotes
141 Ondervotes

134....135,...136....137
214 4 1 185
347 7 0 287
351 3 1 215
311 1 0 227
229 2 0 189

. 258...... Tovenn. 0....183
230 5 0 203
181 3 0 146
421 4 0 374
270 1 0 159
286 2 0 220
406...... ..., 0....321
57 4 0 65
267 2 0 283
82 0 0 B4
112 1 o 136
145 1 0 115

. 346...... 3., 0....282
337 2 0 187
86 2 1 89
126 3 0 134
276 3 0 229
216 2 0 182
Lz44.. ..., Bouunnn 1....178
140 g 0 321
100 1 0 102
201 3 0 1562
50 3 0 57
132 1 0 101

L 701.... .. T G....494
245 1 0 185
146 1 0 58
145 2 o 116
7,959 98 4 6,319

138....139....14

221
341
362
310
234
. 249
234
173
413

8,057

Page

0....141
0 191
Q 294
0 205
0 228
0 185
0....180
199
153
383

13



NOV50Z2 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

CLATSOP S50IL & WATER
CONSERVATION DIST
DIRECTOR Z0ONE 4
VOTE FOR 1
142 JOHN MCEKESSON
143 WRITE-IN
144 Overvotes
145 Undervotes
CLATSOP S0IL & WATER
CONSERVATION DIST
DIRECTOR AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA
D002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA B
0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL
0022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 S50UTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE
00253 GEARHART
0026 HAMLET
0028 JEWELL
0029 JCHN DAY
0030 KNAPBA
0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE 1
0038 SEASIDE 2

3

g

S th s N

0039 SEASIDE
0040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ‘ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST
TOTAL

NOVEMBER 35,

2002

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

146 WRITE-IN

1a7
148

Overvotes
UUndervotes

TILLAMOOK PEOPLE'S
OTILITY DIST DIRECTOR
SUBDIVISION 5
VOTE FOR 1

14z....143....144....145

198
328
340
287
232

. 242
2ig
173
419
2286
267

. 401
57
257
B0
102
132

. 367
293
87
116
273
225

. 237
425
97
196
51
124

. 678
238
144
135
7,645

AN OWOWLHPFEWOARE S MR & o ORGSR WS SN M

144

a 214
a U
0 226
0 247
1 185
....185
2i8

154

0....513
0 153
o a9
G 123
8 6,563

149 BARBARA A. TROUT

150 WRITE-IN

151 Overvotes
152 Undarvotes
146....147....148
36 0 378
37 u] 6804

10 0 530

29 0 510

32 0 388

. dB...... 0....404
43 0 395
28 1] 304
35 0 764

24 0 406
36 o] 472

. B9...... 0....6062
17 [¢] 109

42 ] 510

8 o] 158

20 ] 232

15 G 246

. 52...... G....579
35 o 4931

24 1] 154

10 0 2533

EYi 0 471

2B 0 372
Jd...... 0....397

59 0 710

17 il 186

27 0 339

[ 0 104

11 0 223

. B7...... 0..1i,115
24 0 407

i4 0 231

13 0 251
1,025 0 13,353

148

11

+...150....151....152

4 0 8O

Page

14



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 18-Nov-2002

4-90 CLATS0OP COUNTY
GENERAL OBLIGATION
BOND AUTHORIZATION FOR
JAIL FACILITIES
VOTE FOR 1
153 YES
154 HO
155 Overvotes
156 Undervotes
4-88 CLATSOP COMMUNITY
COLLEGE DISTRICT
GENERAL OBLIGATION
BOND AUTHORIZATION

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
D005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0O00B ASTORIA
020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP
‘1024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

0026 HAMLET

0028 JEWELL

0023 JOHN DAY

0030 KNAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
003% NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY
0037 BEASIDE
0038 SEASIDE
0039 SEASIDE
0040 SERSIDE
0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WARAENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT

0052 .HILLCREST
TOTAL

M~ WM

= dd =

153....154....155...

130 275
191 440
217 334
182 343
135 273
172....250
131 286
i19 203
345 418
147 275
194 301

. 350....360
53 65
263 271
57 107

98 138

98 158

. 19B....419
170 343
g8 84

89 188
242 242
210 168

. 229....189
391 352
59 101

83 261

47 54

77 149

. 549....617
177 239
104 129
87 173

5,703 8,218

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

CHMNMNO

OCHOCOCOO~MKOOORFO

(= == i o R o B o= A o [ o B e R o v [ o }

coQoQ

[}
(==}

VOTE FOR 1

157 YES
158 WO

159
160

Overvotes
Undervotes

4-BY FIVE~YEAR LIBRARY
OPERATIONS LOCAL

j31]
14
15
12

OPTION TAY
VOTE FOR 1
16l YES
162 NO
163 Overvotes
164 Undervotes
.1586 i57....15B8....159....160
9 i57 247 0
B 242 384 1
17 243 311 1
13 219 3086 2
14 1786 229 2]
...20 . 204....230...... o]
10 177 255 o]
8 143 176 G
36 364 394 ]
8 156 263 1
12 191 298 3
.20, 322....387...... 1
4 52 71 1]
18 278 253 o
2 67 54 0
15 98 141 0
5 a8 162 0
L0214, 214..,..399... ... 0
13 159 357 0
5 72 103 0
5 68 182 0
23 216 268 0
22 1B5 195 0
Lea13 0 . 189...0.217,. ... 1
26 330 403 0
3 Bl 115 9]
22 128 221 0
9 62 &0 0
B 71 155 0
...36 . 439....721...... 0
15 141 276 0
12 B7 143 0
4 74 1B3 0
449 5,703 8,189 10

161....162....163....

Page
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NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS Page 16
16:08:54 15-Nov-2002
NOVEMBER 3, 2002
GENERAL, ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

4-81 LOCAL OPTION Tax i68 YES
TO CONTINUE FULL-TIME 170 NO
PAID FIRE CHIEF POS 171 Overvotes
VOTE FOR 1 172 Ondervotes

165 YES 4-94 FIVE YEAR LOCAL

166 ND OPTION TAX FOR ASTORIA

167 Overvoies ROAER DIST

168 Undervotes VOTE FOR 1
£-52 LOCAL OPTION 173 YES
SERIAL LEVY FOR 174 NO
FIRE-FIGHTING EQUIP 175 Overvotes
AND PERSONNEL 176 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1

165....166....167....168 i60....170....171....172 173....174....175....176

0001 ASTORIA 1 . - . - - . . . ig3 208 0 13
0002 ASTORIA 2 . . . . . . . L. 298 326 2 15
0003 ASTORIA 3 . . . . . . . R 283 271 0 186
0004 ASTORIA 4 . . . . . . . . 247 273 2 17
0005 ASTORIA 5 - . . . . . - - 215 184 8] 146
0006 ASTORIA 6 e et iseseieareeieasaaen e iereeraesecmeanenaan L 251....179..0...000. 0. 12
D007 ASTORIA 7 . . . . . . . . 221 20B 1 8
0008 ASTORIA E . . . . . . . . 148 170 0 12
0020 CANNCN RBEACH 451 325 0 23 . . . . . . . .
0037 SEASIDE 1 . . . . 332 163 ol 13 . . . .
0038 SEASIDE 2 . . . . 268 117 0 15 . . . .
0035 SEASIDE 3 f et et eceaceccraa . 276....145. . ..., ..., B e e i aaaaaan
D0AC SEASIRE 4 . . . . 186 266 ol 17 . . . .
0045 ARCH CAPE 62 42 0 6 . . R - . . . .
TOTAL 513 367 0 2% 1,362 691 1 54 1,856 1,824 5 109



NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOYALS
10:08:54 1%-Nov-2002

4-83 THREE-YEAR LOCAL
OPTION TAX FOR
DISTRICT OPERATIONS
VOTE FOR L

177 YES

178 NO

179 Overvoltes

180 Undervotes
MEASURE 14 AMENDS
CONSITIUTICN: REMOVES
HISTORICAL RACIAL
REFERENCES IN OBSOLETE
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIAR
0005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA
0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 S0UTH CLATS0P
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

0026 HAMLET

0028 JEWELL

0022 JOHN DAY

0030 ENAFPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
003& QLNEY

0037 SEASIDE 1
0038 SEASIDE 2
0039 SERSIDE 3
0040 SEASIPE 4
0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUOSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST
TOTAL

M -] Mmoo LN

177....178..
466 299
. 343....375
307 211
72 50
50 81
262 228
203 180
. 224....192
383 345
io4 95
62 38

2,526 2,134

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATS0? COUNTY,

OREGON

181
182
183
184

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes

MEASURE 15 AMENDS
CONSITIUTION: AUTHORIZ
STATE TO ISSUE GEN 08
BONDS FQOR SEISMIC REHA

VOTE FOR 1
185 YES
1B6 NO

187 Overvotes

188 Ondervotes
..179....180 181....1B2....1B3....184
. - 277 108 1 28
. . 454 148 1 38
. 373 167 0 30
. . 345 166 i 27
. 282 113" 4] 25
............. . 318....110......2.....12
. . 291 121 1 25
. - 206 106 0 18
1 33 605 155 0] 33
. 250 155 o] 25
. . 323 148 0 34
..... 0.....13 £98,.,,.207......0.....25
. R 58 61 1 6
0 34 376 145 2 28
1 3 100 | 54 Dt 12
. 148 91 1] 13
. 158 a5 0 i
......... e 380....216......0.,....35
. 3190 178 4] 29
[y 7 1213 40 4] 10
. . 148 100 0 15
0 18 336 141 1 30
0 17 272 115 0 13
..... Io....14 L, 27B....129....,.1,....23
0 31 492 238 n] 39
0 4 119 67 o] 17
. . 204 140 o] 22
o 10 BY 17 0 6
. 155 71 1 7
........... . . 716....421......0,....65
25¢ 143 o 29
- 134 103 ¢ |
. . 155 57 1 11
3 184 9,245 4,357 13 765

1B5....186
130 1585
357 250
294 238
268 231
231 163

. 2586....158
210 205
185 146
486 252
174 234
255 218

. 370,...327
50 73
293 221
78 14
1i1 123
118 ilg

. 261....339
216 286
84 B4
1 156
247 226
208 186

. 212....195
395 333
B5 106
135 212
a8 33
106 120

. 539,....588
177 228
102 133
110 142
6,948 6,585

... 1B7. .

Page
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NCOV502 ACCOUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

MEASURE 16 AMENDS
CONSITIOTION: AUTHORIZ
STATE RO ISSUE GEN QOB
BONDS FOR SEISMIC REHA
VOTE FOR 1

189 YES

190 NO

191 Overvotes

182 Undervotes
MEASURE 17 AMENDS
CONSITIUTION: REDUCES
MINIMOM AGE REQ TO BER
AS STATE LEG 21 TO 18
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0607 ASTORIA
00as8 ASTORIR
0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL
0022 NGRTH CLATSOPR
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE
0025 GERRHART
0026 HAMLET
0028 JEWELL
0029 JCHN DAY
0030 KNAPPA
0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICOM
0036 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE 1
0038 SEASIDE 2

3

4

M -fan s WM

0039 SEASIDE
0040 SEASIDE
0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN
0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI
0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT
0052 HILLCREST
TOTAL

189....1%0
185 191
348 256
3a8 227
283 218
225 185

. 249....160
216 185
150 154
486 248
leg 239
255 216

. 374....325
54 87
281 218
a0 o
113 123
120 115

- 271....333
220 274
[3:] 80

a7 150
253 215
213 165

. 216....150
408 322
BS 106
142 202
&8 3z
lo2 125
567....569
192 208
104 131
101 153
7,043 6,438

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY,

L...191..

U e T e R o I O e o Y e Y e e B e Y

CREGON

193 YES

194 WO

185 Dvervotes

196 Undexrvotes
MEASURE 1B AMENDS
CONSTITUTION: ALLOWS
CERTAIN TAX DIST TO
ESTAB PERM PROP TEX RA

VOTE FOR 1
187 YES
198 RO
185 Overvotes
200 Undervotes
..192 153....194,...185....196 197....198
28 106 294 4 10 144 231
37 205 408 B 18 254 321
34 173 376 6 15 200 3i6
49 155 364 5 15 176 288
29 142 259 5 14 174 199
..... 32 . 150....273......8.....10 . 147....248B
27 134 2886 4 14 16l 239
26 99 222 2 7 ilB 175
65 292 478 5 20 318B 383
23 101 308 3 i8 132 260
36 120 381 4q 23 170 282
..... 32 . 177....537......6.....11 . 261....421
3 11 111 2 2 24 93
43 186 344 3 19 214 282
16 52 104 2 B 58 91
14 67 169 5 11 92 138
25 64 187 4 6 B2 1486
..... 27 . 178....430......7.....16 . 175....409
32 115 354 = 11 152 325
10 40 136 2 0 62 103
18 62 180 4 7 60 181
39 140 345 5 18 176 281
22 120 271 2 7 123 233
..... 25 . 112....30%1......9......9 . 158....235
39 200 540 il 18 265 439
11 42 150 3 a 57 128
22 96 260 4 6 EE 241
10 a7 66 3 4 45 56
7 69 155 4 6 71 142
..... 66 . 279....B69.....20,.....34 . 372....739
31 104 308 6 13 136 257
10 45 190 3 7 83 151
10 78 178 2 6 a2 158
3,951 9,863 172 392

4,847 8,201

...-199.

NOHFOMNMOOOOR=OOOODOORMHODOOLDHEHMNMOORODDWNKEO

Page
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KOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

MEASURE 21 AMENDS
CONSTITUTION: REVISES
PROCEDURE FOR FILING
VAC GUDGES; NOWE OF BB
VOTE FOR 1

201 YES

202 ®O

203 Overvotes

204 Undexvotes
MEASTURE 22 AMENDS
CONSTITUTION: REQUIRES
OR SOP COURT OF APPEAL
JUDGE ELECTED BY DISTR
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA
0020 CANNON BEARCH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CEATSOP
0623 500TH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

D026 HAMLET

0028 JEWELL

0029 JCHN DAY

0030 ENAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE
G038 SEASIDE
0035 SEASIDE
0040 SEASIDE
0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKT

0047 WARRENTCN 1
D04B WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST
TOTAL

m -~ 4 ds WM

POV R

201....202....203.

133 244
225 362
218 312
182 304
121 256
171.,..247
i57 241
i17 184
281 434
162 243
217 251

. 310....377
a7 50
194 312
59 96
140 9%
8 164

. 238....3514
224 270
85 B4
134 165
180 280
i77 202

. 193....202
306 402
84 939
148 120
40 58

B5 133

. 503....614
151 240
98 135
1i8 129

5,599 7,673

eel

NOVEMBER 5,

2002

GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY,

OREGON

205 YES
206 NO

207
208

Overvotes
Undervotes

MEASURE '23 CREATES HEA
CARE FINANCE PLAN FOR
MEDICALLY NEC SERV; CR
ADD INCOME PAYROLL TAX

VOTE

...204
a5

ONUUWWNHF-JWMHEFNWFENEANWMOWWWANSOWUONNGN
.
(8]

109 989

FOR 1
208 YES
2}0 NO
211 Overvotes
212 Ondervotes
205....206....207....208
175 207 1]
270 331 1
235 2598 2
210 2B7 2
183 207 1
. 203....217...... 2
169 245 3
136 175 2
346 394 5
185 215 1
256 218 0
. 36%....337...... 2
a2 37 1
248 270 1
75 B2 0
149 92 0
119 128 0
. 308....295...... 2
274 225 0
99 76 a
140 599 0
235 230 2
182 196 2
. 230....183...... 1
376 349 1
104 82 0
185 157 0
31 54 0
98 122 0
. 635....503...... 3
183 223 1
127 110 0
139 111 1]
6,778 8,753 33

209....210
85 306
i72 444
168 369
ils 353
111 286

. 131....289
117 303
121 158
256 486
63 351
108 370

. 122....58%1
12 80
136 3B7
46 114

59 182

47 205
121....479
53 412

47 127
27 218
127 344
111 273

. 132....283
214 522
a4 152
76 271
27 77
37 185

. 250....896
107 302
60 177
‘54 196

3,417 10,269

P B

Page
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NOV502 ACCUMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 19-Nov-2002

MEASURE 24 ALLOWS LIC.
DENTURISTS TO INSTALIL
BARTIAL SENTURES; AUTH
COOPF DENTIST=-DENTURIST
VOTE FOR 1
213 YES
214 NG
215 Overvotes
216 Ondervctes
MEASGRE 25 INCREASES
OR MINIMOM WAGE TO
$6.90 IN 2003;
INCREASES FOR
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIR
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
0004 ASTCRIA
0005 ASTORIA
0006 ASTORIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA
0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

0022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 S0UTH CLATSOP
0024 ELSIE

0025 GEARHART

0026 HAMLET

0028 JEWELL

0025 JOHNM DAY

0030 RNAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE
0038 SEABIDE
0039 SEASIDE
0040 SEASIDE
0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTON 1
0048 WARRENTON 2
0050 WESTPORT

0052 HILLCREST
TOTAL

0 -1 Oy Lh ks L) B et

= W b

213....214
2B0 ice
486 118
419 116
388 1i5
304 87

. 335..... a7
330 a5
244 68
563 155
308 i03
3Bo0 92

. 527....166
83 29
383 116
118 35
159 36
193 50

. 471....125
3B4 111
135 32
182 61
357 109
303 80
343..... g7
568 160
144 44
266 al
87 13
178 47

. 885....250
3i6 BS
174 58
201 56

10,567 2,844

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATS0CP COUNTY,

....215

OCOoOQQQOHHKFODODORFRFHWROODRFERRED

OREGON

217 ¥YES
218 NO
219
220

MEASURE 26 BMENDS
CONSTITUTION:
PROHIBITS PYMT,
RECEIPT OF PYMT BASED

Overvates
Undervotes

VOTE FOR 1
221 YES
222 NO
223 Overvotes
224 Undervotes
c...218 217....218....219....220 221....222
28 261 137 1 15 311 77
35 4139 2i2 ] 10 492 118
34 B2 169 1 18 421 115%
35 165 166 0 B 403 1a0
28 271 144 0 5 309 ]
..... 20 . 273....155......1.....13 . 333.....83
23 280 148 0 ig 337 77
17 234 87 n] 9 232 75
16 478 296 1 24 594 153
17 234 1B9 1 6 317 90
35 305 184 D 19 380 95
..... 38 . 3B3....337......1.....10 . 576....135
q 78 45 1 3 Bl 41
43 324 212 1] 16 429 98
13 108 54 0 4 129 31
17 156 a9 a 53 180 6l
17 145 105 0 11 165 75
..... 34 ., 398....218......1.....14 461....144
30 285 232 2 7 395 115
i1 111 g4 1 2 134 38
20 113 142 ] 8 186 ¢ 63
42 3i4 186 1 7 373 110
17 248 146 8] 6 315 70
..... 21 . 281....3140......1......9 . 305....100
40 491 263 0 i5 577 153
15 104 95 0 4 149 46
19 223 i3g 1 8 262 80
10 65 39 0 6 g2 24
g iog 123 0 3 168 57
..... 57 . 752....428......1.....21 . B44....301
30 270 150 0 11 o]} 98
13 172 70 H 3 igg a7
7 169 aB 1] 7 187 69
855 8,800 5,248 14 318 10,604 3,082

Page
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NOVS02 ACCUOMULATED TOTALS
10:08:54 18-Nov-2002

MEASURE 27 REQUIRES
LABELING OF
GENETICALLY-ENGINEERED
¥00Ds S0LD OR

VOTE FOR 1

225 YES

226 NO

227 Qvervotes

228 Undexrvotes

225....226.

0001 ASTORIA 1 103 302
0002 ASTORIA 2 196 428
0003 ASTORIA 3 186 365
0004 ASTORIA 24 139 350
0005 ASTORIA 5 140 277
0006 ASTCRIA 6 . 156....276
0007 ASTORIA 7 132 294
DDOB ASTORIA B 134 188
0020 CANNON BEACH 310 465
0021 CHADWELL 90 331
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 125 Jeon
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP . 148....568
0024 ELSIE 31 84
0025 GEARHART 166 370
0026 HAMLET 46 117
0028 JEWELL 62 187
0025 JOHN DAY B2 187
0030 KNAPPA . 151....4668
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 113 407
0035 NECANICUM 45 133
0036 OLNEY 48 204
0037 SERSIDE i 154 345
0039 SEASIDE 2 127 266
0039 SEASIDE 3 . 128....297
D040 SEABIDE 4 206 548
0043 STANLEY ACRES &7 151
0044 SVENSEN 92 266
0045 ARCH CAPE 40 64
0046 WALLUSKI 23 179
0047 WARRENTON 1 . 2B0....893
0048 WARRENTON 2 108 3ig
Q050 WESTPORT 54 188
0052 HILLCREST 70 189
TQTAL 3,942 10,105

Page

NOVEMBER 5, 2002
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGQEING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE
TRANSCRIPTION QF THE VOTES CAST

AT THE GENERAL ELECTION, HELD ON
NOVEMBER 5, 2002Z.

DEPUTY CLERK
DEPUTY CLERK
DEPUTY CLERK
CLATS50? COUNTY CLERK

L..227..,.228
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